RYCV NOR Annexure 3 2025-26 v3.0

ROYAL YACHT CLUB OF VICTORIA

Annexure 3 to NOTICE OF RACE
OCTOBER 2025 to SEPTEMBER 2026

This document is an Annexure to the Port Phillip North Yacht Clubs (PPNYC) Notice of Race.

A3.1 ELIGIBILITY
RYCV boats may submit self-assessed SR Equipment Audit forms unless the
boat is new to the Club register or has changed ownership in which case a
Club auditor must endorse the SR form.

A3.2 [DP] The race committee may give redress without a hearing if a boat does
not compete in a race due to providing a rostered race management crew in

accordance with NOR 2.5. Redress will be calculated in accordance with RRS
A6.2 and A9(a) Application should be made to the race committee in writing.

A3.3 SCHEDULE OF RACES

Challenge 12 Series - Laid Course (part of RYCV Aggregate)

Date Race description or Trophy 1st Warning  Host Club
13/12/2025 Commodore in Chief (1 Race ) 1255 RMYS
17/01/2026 McCutcheon Cup (2 Races) 1255 RYCV
31/01/2026 Harold Ward (2 Races) 1255 RYCV
21/02/2026 E O Digby (2 Races) 1255 RYCV
18/04/2026 No RYCV Trophy (1 Race ) 1255 RMYS

Challenge 12 Race Series

Fleet Racing on laid courses
Individual Race trophies and Series Trophy scored by ORCwI
AMS and PHS scores count towards the season aggregate
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Jeffrey Gray Series - Fixed Mark Course (part of RYCV Aggregate)

Date Race description or Trophy 1st Warning Host Club
11/10/2025 Lord Forster 1355 RMYS
22/11/2025 Elwood Huon 1355 RMYS
29/11/2025 Lord Brassey 1355 RMYS
14/02/2026 Awinya Cup 1355 RMYS
14/03/2026 No RYCV Trophy 1355 RMYS

Jeffrey Gray Race Series

Fleet Racing

Fixed mark Courses as per sailing Instructions

Individual Race trophies as per calendar by PHS

Jeffrey Gray Series Trophy is PHS Handicap

AMS and PHS scores count towards the season aggregate

Livingston & Sun Trophy Long Distance / Passage

Date Race description or Trophy 1st Warning  Host Club
18/10/2025 Race 1 - Commodores Trophy - Portarlington 0955 HBYC
8/11/2025 Race 2 - No RYCV Trophy - Return 0955 HBYC
6/12/2025 Race 3 - Palliser trophy - Mornington 0955 HBYC
28/02/2026 Race 4 - No RYCV trophy - St Leonard’s 0955 HBYC
28/03/2026 Race 5 - No RYCV trophy - Sea Pilots 1555 HBYC
11/04/2026 Race 6 - No RYCV trophy - Wyndam Harbor 0955 HBYC

Livingston and Sun Trophies Longer Race Series

Fleet Racing Courses as per sailing Instructions

Race 1 - RYCV Commodores Trophy to Portarlington PHS
Race 2 - HBYC Henry Press PHS

Race 3 - RYCV Palliser Trophy to Mornington PHS

Race 4 - HBYC St Leonard’s Race PHS

Race 5 - HBYC Port Phillip Sea Pilots PHS

Race 6 - HBYC Wyndam Harbor Race

Series Trophies — Livingston Cup is AMS, Sun Trophy is PHS
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Stand Alone Races

Date

25/10/2025
20/12/2025
TBC

07/02/2026
28/02/2026
19/04/2026
09/05/2026

Race description or Trophy

RMYS non-aggregate — No RYCV Trophy
150th Jubilee Trophy - Novice Skipper
Geoffrey Evans (Navy week)

RMYS non-aggregate - No RYCV Trophy
RYCV Overnight Race — Navigators Challenge
Black Bottle (single handed)

Phoenix Passage Race towards Queenscliff

1st Warning Host Club

TBC RMYS
1355 HBYC
TBC RYCV
TBC RMYS
0955 HBYC/RYCV
1355 RYCV
0830 RYCV

Stand Alone

Fleet Racing
Fixed mark Courses as per sailing Instructions
Individual Race trophies by PHS where named.

Women’s Helm Series

Date

30/11/2025
01/02/2026
15/03/2026

Race description or Trophy

HBYC Shirley Freemen — Part of PPWCS
RYCV Val Hodge - Part of PPWCS
RMYS Jennifer Goldsmith - Part of PPWCS

1st Warning Host Club

1055 HBYC
1055 RYCV
1055 RMYS

Women’s Helm Series

Fleet Racing
Fixed mark Courses as per sailing Instructions
Individual Race trophies by PHS where named.
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Rivers Cup Series Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit

Date

8/10/2025
15/10/2025
22/10/2025
29/10/2025

5/11/2025
12/11/2025
19/11/2025
26/11/2025
03/12/2025
10/12/2025
17/12/2025

7/01/2026
14/01/2026
21/01/2026
28/01/2026
04/02/2026
11/02/2026
18/02/2026
25/02/2026
04/03/2026
11/03/2026
18/03/2026
25/03/2026
01/04/2026
08/04/2026
15/04/2026
22/04/2026
29/04/2026

Race description or Trophy

Race 1 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 2 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 3 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 4 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 5 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 6 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 7 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 8 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 9 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 10 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 11 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 12 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 13 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 14 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 15 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 16 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 17 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 18 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 19 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 20 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 21 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 22 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 23 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 24 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 25 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 26 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 27 - Wednesday Afternoon Series
Race 27 - Wednesday Afternoon Series

1st Warning

1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355
1355

Host Club

RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV
RYCV

Rivers Cup Series

Wednesday Pursuit Racing optional spinnaker.
Club Courses
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Twilight Racing Series Wednesday Evening

Date

8/10/2025
15/10/2025
22/10/2025
29/10/2025

5/11/2025
12/11/2025
19/11/2025
26/11/2025
03/12/2025
10/12/2025
17/12/2025

7/01/2026
14/01/2026
21/01/2026
28/01/2026
04/02/2026
11/02/2026
18/02/2026
25/02/2026
04/03/2026
11/03/2026
18/03/2026

Race description or Trophy

Race 1 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 2 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 3 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 4 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 5 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 6 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 7 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 8 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 9 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 10 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 11 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 12 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 13 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 14 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 15 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 16 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 17 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 18 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 19 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 20 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 21 - Wednesday Twilight Series
Race 22 - Wednesday Twilight Series

1st Warning

1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755
1755

Host Club

HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV
HBYC/RYCV

Wednesday Twilight Series

Fleet Racing

Courses as per sailing instructions
Bill Hales Trophy PHS Div 1, Essendon Trophy Series PHS Div 2
Essendon Cup AMS Div 2, Andrew Bell Trophy AMS Div1
Alwyn Hill Trophy One Design
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Sunday Pursuit Racing for T&0,S&M

Date Race description or Trophy 1st Warning Host Club
5/10/2025 Race 1 — Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
12/10/2025 Race 2 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
26/10/2026 Race 3 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
9/11/2025 Race 4 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
23/11/2025 Race 5 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
7/12/2025 Race 6 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
21/12/2025 Race 7 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
18/01/2026 Race 8 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
15/02/2026 Race 9 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
01/03/2026 Race 10 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
08/03/2026 RESAIL - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
15/03/2026 Race 11 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV
29/03/2026 Race 12 - Sunday Pursuit Series 1055 RYCV

Sunday Series
Pursuit Racing Club Courses
Tripe and Onions Trophy for boats less than 10m
Steak and Mushroom Trophy for longer boats no spinnaker
Sunday Single Handed Series

Date Race description or Trophy 1st Warning Host Club
11/01/2025 Race 1 — HBYC Solo Sailors 1055 HBYC
21/12/2025 Race 2 - Sunday Solo Series 1045 RYCV
15/02/2026 Race 3 - Sunday Solo Series 1045 RYCV
01/03/2026 Race 4 - Sunday Solo Series 1045 RYCV
08/03/2026 Race 5 - Sunday Solo Series 1045 RYCV
15/03/2026 Race 6 - Sunday Solo Series 1045 RYCV
19/04/2026 Black Bottle (single handed) 1355 RYCV

Sunday Series

Fleet Racing Club Courses

Single handed trophy (PHS)
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RYCV Class Monkey Series

Date Race description or Trophy 1st Warning Host Club
09/05/2026 Class Monkey Long Race 1255 RMYS
23/05/2026 Class Monkey 2 x Short 1055 RYCV
20/06/2026 Class Monkey Long Race 1255 RMYS
04/07/2026 Class Monkey 2 x Short 1055 RYCV
18/07/2026 Class Monkey Long Race 1255 RMYS
01/08/2026 Class Monkey 2 x Short 1055 RYCV
15/08/2026 Class Monkey Long Race 1255 RMYS
29/08/2026 Class Monkey 2 x Short 1055 RYCV
12/09/2026 Class Monkey 2 x Short 1055 RYCV

Winter Class Racing Series
Mixture of Pursuit and Fleet Racing
Mixture of laid course and fixed marks
Courses as per sailing instructions
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PPNYC Brass Monkey Series

Date Race description or Trophy 1st Warning Host Club
02/05/2026 Brass Monkey Winter Series 1255 HBYC
16/05/2026 Brass Monkey Winter Series 1255 HBYC
30/05/2026 Brass Monkey Winter Series 1255 HBYC
13/06/2026 Brass Monkey Winter Series 1255 HBYC
27/06/2026 Brass Monkey Winter Series 1255 HBYC
11/07/2026 Brass Monkey Winter Series 1255 HBYC
25/07/2026 Brass Monkey Winter Series 1255 HBYC
08/08/2026 Brass Monkey Winter Series 1255 HBYC
22/08/2026 Brass Monkey Winter Series 1255 HBYC

Winter Saturday Racing Series

Mixture of Pursuit and Fleet Racing

Club Courses as per sailing instructions
Laura Gloria Wednesday afternoon Pursuit

Date Race description or Trophy 1st Warning Host Club
06/05/2026 Race 1 - Laura Gloria Series A 1355 RYCV
13/05/2026 Race 2 - Laura Gloria Series A 1355 RYCV
20/05/2026 Race 3 - Laura Gloria Series A 1355 RYCV
27/05/2026 Race 4 - Laura Gloria Series A 1355 RYCV
03/06/2026 Race 5 - Laura Gloria Series A 1355 RYCV
10/06/2026 Race 6 - Laura Gloria Series A 1355 RYCV
17/06/2026 Race 7 - Laura Gloria Series A 1355 RYCV
24/06/2026 Race 8 - Laura Gloria Series A 1355 RYCV
01/07/2026 Race 9 - Laura Gloria Series A 1355 RYCV
08/07/2026 Resail - Laura Gloria Series A 1355 RYCV
15/07/2026 Race 1 - Laura Gloria Series B 1355 RYCV
22/07/2026 Race 2 - Laura Gloria Series B 1355 RYCV
29/07/2026 Race 3 - Laura Gloria Series B 1355 RYCV
05/08/2026 Race 4 - Laura Gloria Series B 1355 RYCV
12/08/2026 Race 5 - Laura Gloria Series B 1355 RYCV
19/08/2026 Race 6 - Laura Gloria Series B 1355 RYCV
26/08/2026 Race 7 - Laura Gloria Series B 1355 RYCV
02/09/2026 Race 8 - Laura Gloria Series B 1355 RYCV
09/09/2026 Race 8 - Laura Gloria Series B 1355 RYCV
16/09/2026 Resail - Laura Gloria Series B 1355 RYCV

Laura Gloria Cup Series

Wednesday Pursuit Racing.
Club Courses




A3.4

The table below shows the discards for series scores for the series listed. All other series
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will maintain the schedule of discards as detailed in the PPNYC NOR.

SCHEDULE OF RACE DISCARDS FOR SERIES SCORES

Series Number of Discard 1 Discard 2 Discard 3 Discard 4
Races worst race worst worst races worst races
Scheduled after races after after after
completion | completion | completion Completion
of of of of
Aggregate 13 5 races 10 races
Rivers Cup 28 5 races 10 races 15 races 20 Races
Wednesday
Pursuit Racing
Wednesday 22 5 races 10 races 15 races 20 Races
Twilight Racing
Sunday Pursuit 12 5 races 7 races 9 races 11 races
Racing
Laura Gloria 18 4 races 9 races 13 races
Series
Aggregate
Class Monkey 14 4 races 9 races 11 races races

End Of Document




