

ROYAL YACHT CLUB OF VICTORIA Annexure 3 to NOTICE OF RACE OCTOBER 2025 to SEPTEMBER 2026

This document is an Annexure to the Port Phillip North Yacht Clubs (PPNYC) Notice of Race.

A3.1 ELIGIBILITY

RYCV boats may submit self-assessed SR Equipment Audit forms unless the boat is new to the Club register or has changed ownership in which case a Club auditor must endorse the SR form.

A3.2 [DP] The race committee may give redress without a hearing if a boat does not compete in a race due to providing a rostered race management crew in accordance with NOR 2.5. Redress will be calculated in accordance with RRS A6.2 and A9(a) Application should be made to the race committee in writing.

A3.3 SCHEDULE OF RACES

Challenge 12 Series - Laid Course (part of RYCV Aggregate)

Date	Race description or	Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
13/12/2025	Commodore in Chief	(1 Race)	1255	RMYS
17/01/2026	McCutcheon Cup	(2 Races)	1255	RYCV
31/01/2026	Harold Ward	(2 Races)	1255	RYCV
21/02/2026	E O Digby	(2 Races)	1255	RYCV
18/04/2026	No RYCV Trophy	(1 Race)	1255	RMYS

Challenge 12 Race Series

Fleet Racing on laid courses Individual Race trophies and Series Trophy scored by ORCwl AMS and PHS scores count towards the season aggregate



Jeffrey Gray Series - Fixed Mark Course (part of RYCV Aggregate)

Date	Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
11/10/2025	Lord Forster	1355	RMYS
22/11/2025	Elwood Huon	1355	RMYS
29/11/2025	Lord Brassey	1355	RMYS
14/02/2026	Awinya Cup	1355	RMYS
14/03/2026	No RYCV Trophy	1355	RMYS

Jeffrey Gray Race Series

Fleet Racing

Fixed mark Courses as per sailing Instructions Individual Race trophies as per calendar by PHS Jeffrey Gray Series Trophy is PHS Handicap AMS and PHS scores count towards the season aggregate

Livingston & Sun Trophy Long Distance / Passage

Date	Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
18/10/2025	Race 1 - Commodores Trophy - Portarlington	0955	HBYC
8/11/2025	Race 2 - No RYCV Trophy - Return	0955	HBYC
6/12/2025	Race 3 - Palliser trophy - Mornington	0955	HBYC
28/02/2026	Race 4 - No RYCV trophy - St Leonard's	0955	HBYC
28/03/2026	Race 5 - No RYCV trophy - Sea Pilots	1555	HBYC
11/04/2026	Race 6 - No RYCV trophy - Wyndam Harbor	0955	HBYC

Livingston and Sun Trophies Longer Race Series

Fleet Racing Courses as per sailing Instructions

Race 1 - RYCV Commodores Trophy to Portarlington PHS

Race 2 - HBYC Henry Press PHS

Race 3 - RYCV Palliser Trophy to Mornington PHS

Race 4 - HBYC St Leonard's Race PHS

Race 5 - HBYC Port Phillip Sea Pilots PHS

Race 6 - HBYC Wyndam Harbor Race

Series Trophies – Livingston Cup is AMS, Sun Trophy is PHS



Stand Alone Races

Date	Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
25/10/2025	RMYS non-aggregate – No RYCV Trophy	TBC	RMYS
20/12/2025	150th Jubilee Trophy - Novice Skipper	1355	HBYC
TBC	Geoffrey Evans (Navy week)	TBC	RYCV
07/02/2026	RMYS non-aggregate - No RYCV Trophy	TBC	RMYS
28/02/2026	RYCV Overnight Race – Navigators Challenge	0955	HBYC/RYCV
19/04/2026	Black Bottle (single handed)	1355	RYCV
09/05/2026	Phoenix Passage Race towards Queenscliff	0830	RYCV

Star	hr	ΔΙ	l∩r	าค
Otal	ıu	$\overline{}$	v	10

Fleet Racing

Fixed mark Courses as per sailing Instructions Individual Race trophies by PHS where named.

Women's Helm Series

Date	Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
30/11/2025	HBYC Shirley Freemen – Part of PPWCS	1055	HBYC
01/02/2026	RYCV Val Hodge – Part of PPWCS	1055	RYCV
15/03/2026	RMYS Jennifer Goldsmith - Part of PPWCS	1055	RMYS

Women's Helm Series

Fleet Racing

Fixed mark Courses as per sailing Instructions Individual Race trophies by PHS where named.



Rivers Cup Series Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit

Date	Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
8/10/2025	Race 1 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
15/10/2025	Race 2 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
22/10/2025	Race 3 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
29/10/2025	Race 4 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
5/11/2025	Race 5 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
12/11/2025	Race 6 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
19/11/2025	Race 7 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
26/11/2025	Race 8 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
03/12/2025	Race 9 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
10/12/2025	Race 10 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
17/12/2025	Race 11 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
7/01/2026	Race 12 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
14/01/2026	Race 13 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
21/01/2026	Race 14 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
28/01/2026	Race 15 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
04/02/2026	Race 16 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
11/02/2026	Race 17 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
18/02/2026	Race 18 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
25/02/2026	Race 19 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
04/03/2026	Race 20 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
11/03/2026	Race 21 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
18/03/2026	Race 22 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
25/03/2026	Race 23 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
01/04/2026	Race 24 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
08/04/2026	Race 25 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
15/04/2026	Race 26 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
22/04/2026	Race 27 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV
29/04/2026	Race 27 - Wednesday Afternoon Series	1355	RYCV

Rivers Cup Series

Wednesday Pursuit Racing optional spinnaker. Club Courses



Date	Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
8/10/2025	Race 1 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
15/10/2025	Race 2 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
22/10/2025	Race 3 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
29/10/2025	Race 4 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
5/11/2025	Race 5 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
12/11/2025	Race 6 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
19/11/2025	Race 7 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
26/11/2025	Race 8 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
03/12/2025	Race 9 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
10/12/2025	Race 10 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
17/12/2025	Race 11 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
7/01/2026	Race 12 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
14/01/2026	Race 13 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
21/01/2026	Race 14 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
28/01/2026	Race 15 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
04/02/2026	Race 16 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
11/02/2026	Race 17 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
18/02/2026	Race 18 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
25/02/2026	Race 19 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
04/03/2026	Race 20 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
11/03/2026	Race 21 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV
18/03/2026	Race 22 - Wednesday Twilight Series	1755	HBYC/RYCV

Wednesday Twilight Series

Fleet Racing

Courses as per sailing instructions
Bill Hales Trophy PHS Div 1, Essendon Trophy Series PHS Div 2
Essendon Cup AMS Div 2, Andrew Bell Trophy AMS Div1
Alwyn Hill Trophy One Design



Sunday	Purquit	Racina	for T&O	S&M
Sulluav	Puisuit	Racillu	IUI I QU	.oaivi

Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
Race 1 – Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 2 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 3 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 4 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 5 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 6 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 7 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 8 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 9 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 10 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
RESAIL - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 11 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
Race 12 - Sunday Pursuit Series	1055	RYCV
	Race 1 – Sunday Pursuit Series Race 2 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 3 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 4 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 5 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 6 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 7 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 8 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 9 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 10 - Sunday Pursuit Series RESAIL - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 11 - Sunday Pursuit Series	Race 1 – Sunday Pursuit Series Race 2 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 3 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 4 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 5 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 6 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 7 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 8 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 9 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 9 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 10 - Sunday Pursuit Series Race 10 - Sunday Pursuit Series Resall - Sunday Pursuit Series

Sunday Series

Pursuit Racing Club Courses

Tripe and Onions Trophy for boats less than 10m Steak and Mushroom Trophy for longer boats no spinnaker

Sunday Single Handed Series

Date	Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
11/01/2025	Race 1 – HBYC Solo Sailors	1055	HBYC
21/12/2025	Race 2 - Sunday Solo Series	1045	RYCV
15/02/2026	Race 3 - Sunday Solo Series	1045	RYCV
01/03/2026	Race 4 - Sunday Solo Series	1045	RYCV
08/03/2026	Race 5 - Sunday Solo Series	1045	RYCV
15/03/2026	Race 6 - Sunday Solo Series	1045	RYCV
19/04/2026	Black Bottle (single handed)	1355	RYCV

	Sunday Series
- 4. D in - 1. Olivita O	

Fleet Racing Club Courses

Single handed trophy (PHS)



RYCV Class Monkey Series

Date	Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
09/05/2026	Class Monkey Long Race	1255	RMYS
23/05/2026	Class Monkey 2 x Short	1055	RYCV
20/06/2026	Class Monkey Long Race	1255	RMYS
04/07/2026	Class Monkey 2 x Short	1055	RYCV
18/07/2026	Class Monkey Long Race	1255	RMYS
01/08/2026	Class Monkey 2 x Short	1055	RYCV
15/08/2026	Class Monkey Long Race	1255	RMYS
29/08/2026	Class Monkey 2 x Short	1055	RYCV
12/09/2026	Class Monkey 2 x Short	1055	RYCV

Winter Class Racing Series

Mixture of Pursuit and Fleet Racing Mixture of laid course and fixed marks Courses as per sailing instructions



PPNYC Brass Monkey Series

Date	Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
02/05/2026	Brass Monkey Winter Series	1255	HBYC
16/05/2026	Brass Monkey Winter Series	1255	HBYC
30/05/2026	Brass Monkey Winter Series	1255	HBYC
13/06/2026	Brass Monkey Winter Series	1255	HBYC
27/06/2026	Brass Monkey Winter Series	1255	HBYC
11/07/2026	Brass Monkey Winter Series	1255	HBYC
25/07/2026	Brass Monkey Winter Series	1255	HBYC
08/08/2026	Brass Monkey Winter Series	1255	HBYC
22/08/2026	Brass Monkey Winter Series	1255	HBYC

Winter Saturday Racing Series
Mixture of Pursuit and Fleet Racing
Club Courses as per sailing instructions

Laura Gloria Wednesday afternoon Pursuit

Date	Race description or Trophy	1st Warning	Host Club
06/05/2026	Race 1 - Laura Gloria Series A	1355	RYCV
13/05/2026	Race 2 - Laura Gloria Series A	1355	RYCV
20/05/2026	Race 3 - Laura Gloria Series A	1355	RYCV
27/05/2026	Race 4 - Laura Gloria Series A	1355	RYCV
03/06/2026	Race 5 - Laura Gloria Series A	1355	RYCV
10/06/2026	Race 6 - Laura Gloria Series A	1355	RYCV
17/06/2026	Race 7 - Laura Gloria Series A	1355	RYCV
24/06/2026	Race 8 - Laura Gloria Series A	1355	RYCV
01/07/2026	Race 9 - Laura Gloria Series A	1355	RYCV
08/07/2026	Resail - Laura Gloria Series A	1355	RYCV
15/07/2026	Race 1 - Laura Gloria Series B	1355	RYCV
22/07/2026	Race 2 - Laura Gloria Series B	1355	RYCV
29/07/2026	Race 3 - Laura Gloria Series B	1355	RYCV
05/08/2026	Race 4 - Laura Gloria Series B	1355	RYCV
12/08/2026	Race 5 - Laura Gloria Series B	1355	RYCV
19/08/2026	Race 6 - Laura Gloria Series B	1355	RYCV
26/08/2026	Race 7 - Laura Gloria Series B	1355	RYCV
02/09/2026	Race 8 - Laura Gloria Series B	1355	RYCV
09/09/2026	Race 8 - Laura Gloria Series B	1355	RYCV
16/09/2026	Resail - Laura Gloria Series B	1355	RYCV

Laura	Cloria	Cun	Series
ıauıa	CHOILE	CHILL	Selles

Wednesday Pursuit Racing.

Club Courses



A.3.4 SCHEDULE OF RACE DISCARDS FOR SERIES SCORES

The table below shows the discards for series scores for the series listed. All other series will maintain the schedule of discards as detailed in the PPNYC NOR.

Series	Number of Races Scheduled	Discard 1 worst race after completion of	Discard 2 worst races after completion of	Discard 3 worst races after completion of	Discard 4 worst races after Completion of
Aggregate	13	5 races	10 races		
Rivers Cup Wednesday Pursuit Racing	28	5 races	10 races	15 races	20 Races
Wednesday Twilight Racing	22	5 races	10 races	15 races	20 Races
Sunday Pursuit Racing	12	5 races	7 races	9 races	11 races
Laura Gloria Series Aggregate	18	4 races	9 races	13 races	
Class Monkey	14	4 races	9 races	11 races	races